PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3509626

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FOLDABLE STUFF, INC.	04/15/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUNNY FOLD, LLC
Street Address:	14003 STEED COURT
City:	GERMANTOWN
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20784

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14037448
Patent Number:	8056573
Patent Number:	7963531

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)762-4056

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 301-424-3640

Email: epatent@usiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: EDELL, SHAPIRO & FINNAN, LLC **Address Line 1:** 9801 WASHINGTONIAN BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 750

Address Line 4: GAITHERSBURG, MARYLAND 20878

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1661.0005C
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID W. CROSLAND
SIGNATURE:	/DAVID W. CROSLAND/
DATE SIGNED:	09/02/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Corp Name Change to File#page1.tif source=Corp Name Change to File#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 036526 FRAME: 0917

503463001

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:00 AM 04/17/2015 FILED 08:00 AM 04/17/2015 SRV 150524403 - 4920779 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

is follows:	name to Sunny Fold, LLC	~
and a series of Selection	and the property of my	•
N WITNESS	WHEREOF, the undersigned have	executed this Certificat
he 15th		, A.D. 2015

PATENT REEL: 036526 FRAME: 0918

Delaware

PAGE :

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "FOLDABLE STUFF, LLC",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FOLDABLE STUFF, LLC" TO "SUNNY FOLD,
LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D.
2015, AT 8 O'CLOCK A.M.

4920779 8100

150524403

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

RECORDED: 09/02/2015

AUTHENTICATION: 2302009

DATE: 04-17-15

PATENT

REEL: 036526 FRAME: 0919